

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 13, 2024

Contact: Georgia Berkovich 310-383-1795

gberkovich@midnightmission.org

## TIM ALLEN TO HOST "FORE THE MISSION" GOLF TOURNAMENT TO BENEFIT THE MIDNIGHT MISSION

Tim Allen will host the *Fore The Mission* Golf Tournament to benefit The Midnight Mission on Monday, June 10, 2024, from 9 am to 5 pm. The tournament will be held at Industry Hills Golf Club at Pacific Palms Resort, 1 Industry Hills Pkwy, City of Industry, CA 91744.

Special guests at the event will include our host, the talented actor and comedian Tim Allen, the renowned actor and game show host Richard Karn, the delightful actress and comedian Debbie Dunning, the hilarious actor and comedian George Lopez, the versatile actor Jack Wagner, and many more. We are thrilled to have the esteemed comedian and television host Jay Leno as our emcee for the awards banquet.

We want to express our gratitude to the sponsors who have made this event possible: William Morris, US Bank, Alliant Insurance Services, Avanzar IT Systems, and VPSSA Inc.

Attendees are invited to enjoy a day of golf with friends, colleagues, and associates, followed by a cocktail reception featuring an array of auction items and entertainment. The funds raised by the tournament will support TMM's life-saving and life-transforming programs, which aid homeless individuals and families in transitioning from the streets to stable housing and productive lives.

For information on sponsorships and to purchase tickets, please contact Brent Hough at <a href="mailto:bhough@midnightmission.org">bhough@midnightmission.org</a>.

**About The Midnight Mission:** Founded in 1914, The Midnight Mission offers paths to self-sufficiency to individuals and families who have lost direction. Our emergency services and 12-step recovery, family living, job training, education and workforce development programs offer a compassionate bridge to achieve and maintain healthy, productive lives. We remove obstacles and provide the accountability and structure that people who are experiencing homelessness need to be productive in their communities. Our conviction and commitment to their success define us. For additional information, please visit www.midnightmission.org.